## RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This corporation is an Indian Chartered Corporation as defined by the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and authority is granted under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and Corporate Charter of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes the Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes to engage in business enterprises; and
- WHEREAS, Wilkinson, Cragun & Barker have submitted a voucher incurred under Contract No. A00C14201145 in the amount of \$380.00 for approval from the Tribal Business Council; and
- WHEREAS, The voucher is for the period coverning December 1 thru December 31, 1975; and
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes payment of \$380.00 to Wilkinson, Cragun, & Barker.

## CERTIFICATION

Chairperson <u>not</u> voting.		
Dated this 4 day of May, 19	76	
P. A.	Vina Donura h	usel)
Secr.	etary Triball Business Council	

acting

Chairperson, Tribal Business Council